GENERAL DESCRIPTION
DATEL’s SHM-950 is a high-speed, highly accurate sample/hold
designed for precision, high-speed analog signal processing applica-
tions. The SHM-950 features excellent dynamic specifi cations including
a maximum acquisition time of only 1.5 microseconds for a 10V step to
±0.001%.
Sample-to-hold settling time, to ±0.001% accuracy, is 90 nanosec-
onds maximum with an aperture uncertainty of ±25 picoseconds.

shown in Figure 2. Adjust offset with a 0V input. Adjust gain with a ±FS input.
Adjust so that the output in the hold mode matches the input.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Operating Temperature Range Package RoHS
SHM-950MC 0 to +70°C DIP No
SHM-950ME -40 to +100°C DIP No
SHM-950GC 0 to +70°C SMT No
SHM-950GE -40 to +100°C SMT No
SHM-950MC-C 0 to +70°C DIP Yes
SHM-950ME-C -40 to +100°C DIP Yes
SHM-950GC-C 0 to +70°C SMT Yes
SHM-950GE-C -40 to +100°C SMT Yes
For availability of high-reliability versions of the SHM-950, contact DATEL.
ANALOG INPUT/OUTPUT   MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
Input/Output Voltage Range
  ±15V Nominal Supply ±10 ±11.5 — Volts
  ±12V Nominal Supply ±7 ±8.5 — Volts